

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



DGWA DEMOLLOM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 8-4-89-A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, Kevin Cornelius was informed by Jerry Kurowski on behalf of the Oneida Tribe that he was to receive a well and septic system on his planned homesite on Fish Creek Road, and

WHEREAS, Kevin Cornelius purchased a mobile home in April of 89 in good faith that he was to receive a well and septic system, and

WHEREAS, in June of 89, IHS conducted another soil test which results changed from positive the 1987 soil test to a negative result and Kevin Cornelius was dropped from receiving a well and septic system, and

WHEREAS, Kevin Cornelius obtained the required State Certification on July 3, 1989 and was recommended for a mound system, and

WHEREAS, on July 21, both IHS and the State Soil testers were involved in another soil testing with the use of a back hoe, and

WHEREAS, the IHS representative declared that the site would not pass for a septic system, however, the State representatives stated the site would pass, and

WHEREAS, the Outagamie County Soil Tester on July 24 verified the test results on July 21 as correct as passing and recommended for a mount system on the site.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that Kevin Cornelius be replaced on the list to receive a well and septic system (mound),

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that John Spangberg be requested to coordinate with Kevin Cornelius the site plans for his septic system and mobile home, the design plan for the mound system and the well, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the well and septic system be installed within one month.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 4th day of August 1989; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 1 members against, 2 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin